

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: North Breakwater Stabilization, Cedar Shore Marina, Lyman County, South Dakota, GFP Project No. Ceda17Sa

Bid Opening Date: November 5, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				American West Corp.		Morris, Inc.		Sharpe Enterprises			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
2	Orange Safety Fence	FT	1,780	\$3.00	\$5,340.00	\$2.00	\$3,560.00	\$1.00	\$1,780.00		
3	Traffic Control Signs	SF	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00		
4	Type 3 Barricade 8' single sided	Each	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00		
5	Remove Active Waterline	FT	400	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00		
6	Remove/Reset Luminaire Pole	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,358.00	\$10,074.00		
7	Remove Luminaire footing	Each	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		
8	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pave	SY	2,423	\$3.00	\$7,269.00	\$2.00	\$4,846.00	\$6.00	\$14,538.00		
9	Saw Cut Asphalt	FT	472	\$1.00	\$472.00	\$1.00	\$472.00	\$4.00	\$1,888.00		
10	Salvage and Place Riprap	Ton	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00		
11	Remove & Place Parking Blocks	Each	37	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00		
12	Unclassified Excavation	CY	16,831	\$16.00	\$269,296.00	\$7.50	\$126,232.50	\$12.00	\$201,972.00		
13	Frost-Free Yard Hydrant F/I	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
14	2" Curb Stop with Box	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
15	2" Waterline F/I	FT	475	\$10.00	\$4,750.00	\$15.00	\$7,125.00	\$10.00	\$4,750.00		
16	Class B Riprap F/I	TN	1,733	\$70.00	\$121,310.00	\$48.50	\$84,050.50	\$55.00	\$95,315.00		
17	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CY	600	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$31.00	\$18,600.00		
18	Electrical F/I	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,485.00	\$8,485.00		
19	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00		
20	Pavement Marking 4" Yellow	FT	7,600	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$2.25	\$17,100.00	\$0.50	\$3,800.00		
21	Geotextile Fabric	SY	3,263	\$3.00	\$9,789.00	\$3.00	\$9,789.00	\$6.00	\$19,578.00		
22	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
23	Fertilizing	LB	522	\$2.00	\$1,044.00	\$5.00	\$2,610.00	\$2.00	\$1,044.00		
24	Fiber Reinforced Matrix	LB	3,900	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$1.50	\$5,850.00	\$0.80	\$3,120.00		

25	Floating Silt Curtain	FT	490	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00		
26	Low Flow Silt Fence	FT	460	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00		
27	Mulching	Ton	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$24.00		
28	Remove Silt Fence	FT	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00		
29	Seeding Special Mix	LB	175	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$17.00	\$2,975.00		
30	Triangular Silt Barrier	FT	480	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$553,990.00		\$385,960.00		\$522,063.00		